## **EXHIBIT** "A"

## **Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order**

7	ROUNDROCK TEXAS
rev.	01/16

Department: UES Project Name: Rawhide AC Waterline Replacement Date: 1/16/24 City Project Change Order/Quantity **ID Number** RHIDE Adjustment No. 415 Ewing Boulevard, Ferris, Texas 75125-1500 Vendor No-Digtec, LLC (972) 488-9910 Phone No. Company Name Address **Justification** Change Order/Quantity Adjustment No. 2 is for final quantity adjustments. % Change **Amount SUMMARY** Original Contract Price: \$1,276,513.67 \$0.00 Previous Quantity Adjustment(s): \$98,362.39 This Quantity Adjustment: \$98,362.39 Total Quantity Adjustment(s): \$1,374,876.06 Total Contract Price with Quantity Adjustment(s): 3% \$40,807.98 Previous Change Order(s): 0% This Change Order: \$0.00 \$40,807.98 3% Total Change Order(s) To Date: Adjusted Contract Price [Original Contract Price Plus Quantity Adjustment(s) Plus Change \$1,415,684.04 Order(s)]: \$139,170.37 Difference between Original and Adjusted Contract Prices: 186 Original Contract Time: Time Adjustment by previous Quan. Adj./Change Order: Time Adjustment by this Quan. Adj./Change Order: 186 New Contract Time: **Submitted for Approval** CMS Perkins For Eddie Zapata, Senior Project Manager, City of Round Rock Prepared By: Printed Name, Title, Company Date Signature **Approvals** Cole Eby, Project Manager, No-Digtec, LLC Contractor: Printed Name, Title, Company
Chin's Perkins for
Eddie Zapata, Senior Project Manager Signature City Project Manager: Printed Name, Title Date Signature Mayor/City Craig Morgan, Mayor Manager Date Printed Name, Title Signature



## **Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order**

Project Name: Rawhide AC Waterline Replacement

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 2

**Quantity Adjustment Data** 

Bid Item #	Item Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Contract Time Adjustment (Days)
3	8" Gate Valve	Ea	-3	\$4,062.50	-\$12,187.50	
4	6" Gate Valve	Ea	2	\$3,320.00	\$6,640.00	
5	1.5" Water Service Long - Dual Service	Ea	-12	\$4,958.00	-\$59,496.00	
6	1.5" Water Service Long - Dual Service with new bore	Ea	16	\$9,165.00	\$146,640.00	
7	1.5" Water Service Short - Dual Service	Ea	-2	\$3,265.00	-\$6,530.00	
8	1.5" Water Service Short - Single	Ea	-1	\$2,652.00	-\$2,652.00	
9	Meter Box	Ea	11	\$465.00	\$5,115.00	
10	8" 45-Degree Bend	Ea	2	\$1,262.00	\$2,524.00	
11	Connect to existing water main	Ea	3	\$4,650.00	\$13,950.00	
15	Granular Backfill	Ton	65	\$67.00	\$4,355.00	
16	Install 4" to 8" by open cut for unknown alignment	LF	50	\$198.00	\$9,900.00	
17	Install 8" Tee (8"X6" or 8"X8")	Ea	4	\$2,932.62	\$11,730.48	
18	Install 8" Cross	Ea	-2	\$3,426.56	-\$6,853.12	
19	Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	Ea	-3	\$7,864.32	-\$23,592.96	
20	Remove Fire Hydrant	Ea	-2	\$250.00	-\$500.00	
21	Remove Existing Gate Valve	Ea	-3	\$200.00	-\$600.00	
22	Remove and Replace ADA Handicap Ramp	Ea	-3	\$7,952.25	-\$23,856.75	
23	Remove and Replace 2" Asphalt	SY	56	\$108.54	\$6,078.24	
24	Remove and Replace 8" Flex Base	SY	-19	\$95.00	-\$1,805.00	
25	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Paving	SF	481	\$23.00	\$11,063.00	
26	Remove and Replace 4" Sidewalk	SF	635	\$21.00	\$13,335.00	
27	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter	LF	240	\$67.00	\$16,080.00	
28	Sod (includes Top Soil)	SY	200	\$12.25	\$2,450.00	
30	Traffic Control	DAY	17	\$110.00	\$1,870.00	
31	Lighted Arrow Board	DAY	-10	\$265.00	-\$2,650.00	<u> </u>
34	Operation of Approved 2" Bypass	DAY	15	\$132.00	\$1,980.00	
CO1.2	Install Single 2" Water Service	EA	-5	\$2,925.00	-\$14,625.00	
				TOTALS:	\$98,362.39	0



## **Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order**

Project Name: Rawhide AC Waterline Replacement

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 2

Change Order Data

Item #	Item Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Contract Time Adjustment (Days)
				-		
				TOTALS:	\$0.00	0